8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OPJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 24n062018 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B FCR-19-017899 25N0v2019 | FJ | TE
2150935-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150935-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150935-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
-0 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE | 4.06 mm [.160] F
-0 2119082-9 CAM . SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|5.84 mm [.230] -
-0 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLAégSEES%IONS L] N -] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-0 28449404 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-0 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 197
-1 217 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 191
TERMINAL DATA: ESSEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION SN 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN  SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
TERMINAL NAME :
AL TERM}ﬁAL’ o LHALOHT -0 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 1 1 1752353-0 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
4. 75-5 51 mm [.187-.217 IN] @4.06*5.36 mm [.160- 211 IN]J _ ] 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NONE * * - REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
L] ,
éEEH%\gE\?%N 7 7 7 NEIIRE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/
-0 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED/A5\/6\ ST 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 217 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
L 2 A 7 U 1 ¥
-1 217 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-0 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
-0 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-0 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- 4|4 21684004 SHCS  LOW HEAD  RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 217 2-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 18 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 207 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
12 AWG 2.98+/-0.05 [.117+/-.002] 6.5 - 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
14 AWG 2. 744/-0.05 [ 108+/-.002] 9 0 -] ] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-0 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
E!!ﬂ -] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-0 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8|8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 272 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 20 3]
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i N SRLE SR, ORT HD (AP, Roffo, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -0 690455-2 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
-1 217 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 35 25
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. _ 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T PP rT SPRING. COMPRESSION >3
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1633168~ 1 ARM  STOCK DRAG 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A R 2644501 DRAC. STOCK >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. :
-0 1-1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE REAR 9
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -1 1-1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED — 404 ISNEELE. oCR, BHSC, RoHs (M6 X [2) L
" - W 1 1 -240641-6 SPACER (S
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1 1752360 - | SPACER. HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
S - - 0
*WARNING N - |1 5-690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N1 T2 1-1803615-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nl -] 1] 2217206-5 BLADE. SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, i I - - 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. LT 5e24064107 | SPACER .
-0 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N| 1|21 2-1803017-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-0 455888-5 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
1 ] 7 ] 456414-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I AR RAE AR PIEEBO e BT STl [ o 13JuLeors —> TE Connectivit
T .BROOKENS — Y
CHMK ERR 13JUL2018 ' TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13JUL2018 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSITON & R Ocean End Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S :
MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150935 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




42.98+£0.05

|—
—

3l

)

|

0
4

— 19.0x£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

ol IYPL

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

e T T EE A e TE Connectivity
CH@ T 13JUL2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED - [aevo T3JUL2078 [wave
mm L TOPPLE Ocean End Feed
Ve L Applicator
{QE}{:::::%'ZPLC +- -
3 PLC +-
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +
R Al 00779 (©=2150935
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA e B

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150935-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150935-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
y&!ﬁi g‘gi i E‘;igj E - | 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
s T -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLAégsgggiyONS 0 NERE 27119083- 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- | 2 2168083~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 19"
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: ESSEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1752354-72 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 130
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL STRAIGHT - W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (N
ol - | 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSTON [ 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 75,3537 GUIDE PLN HOLDDOWN 75
4.75-5.51 mm [.187-.217 IN] 4.06-5.36 mm [.160-.211 IN] T S0Ten GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN 74
T o ~ REF| 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTEICATION ] -] 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/6\ - | 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
TE TERMINAL FSSEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FSSEX TERMINAL Zﬁl | 1803216~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
3311273- | 101234402 33112713-2 101 2XX-A0X -~ ] 11999572 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
-] 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
-] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
S17L N% mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG 2 T4+/-0.05 [.1084/-.002] 9.0 -2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
-2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
[ 1] - 18 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- | 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
-2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
- | 690455-72 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1 0 20081-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 0D
o TURAGE OF APPLTCATOR, — 1 1633168- ARM, STOCK DRAG 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - | [-464452-] DRAG, STOCK 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, - 1 1-1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | "1901690-0 | SIRIP GUIDE, FRONI 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1-240641-6 SPACER 16
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 17523601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. AN 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lé
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | , 1 5-690487-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Sl N T | -1803615-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEERE 55170065 S ADE SLUC 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | 5-240641-7 SPACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 5-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2-1803017-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 45641 4-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
SIL20T — T8 Conmectint
T.BROOKENS G Y
CHMK T 13JUL2018 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 13JULZ2018 | NAME
DACTIFIC VERSION . e
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 w 5 O 9 3 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

N —19.04+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T R e [ T3IL20T oGS T e
: —)
CHMK T 13JULe018 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 13JUL20TE | NamE
mm L TOPPLE Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc .
+ CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

AITR FEED il : Ol
ANGLES 4- -
MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150935

FEED SPRING B

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 B
ANP 4305 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

N\



